Door Closers
DC300, DC500, 900N, 5016N Series Door Closers
7700, 7800 & 7900 Powered Door Operators
Arrow Door Closers
LimitedWarranty
2
ARROW LOCK® warrants that its products sold under the “ARROW LOCK” trade name in the United
States of America are free from defects in workmanship andmaterials under normal use and service.

12"
304.8 mm
How to order the 5016N Series
Ordering Example:
Quantity Part Number Finish
20 5016N • AL
5016N Series Door Closers
Premier Product
13
The Arrow 7800 & 7900 Series Powered Door Operators
are low-energy operators which function as standard
spring-force closers during close cycles when a door is
openedmanually, or if power is lost or turned off.
The 7800 is a hardwired door operator ideal for doctors’
offices, retirement facilities, schools, churches, and other
applications where noisemay be a concern. The 7900
Series builds off the platform of the 7800 but is supplied
with a plug-in power cord.
Features:
• Ease of installation and setup
• Simple instructions
• Application versatility and ease of
adjustment. Push or pull side
mounted units available
• Operates as mechanical surface
closer during close cycles, when
door is opened manually or if
power is interrupted
• Quiet operation
• Spring force provides the feel of a
normal manual door closer
• Adjustable Spring Power
• Backcheck Valve
• Sweep Valve & Latch Valve
• Non-Handed
• Unit Activation Options:
– Wall switches
– Radio frequency device
• End-User On/Off Switch
• Hold Open options:
– 0-30 seconds (5 seconds
minimum required for ADA
and ANSI/BHMA A156.19)
• Obstruction Detection:
– Motor stops if door is obstructed
during a powered opening cycle
– Door closes under manual spring
force (not to exceed 15lbs)
• Power Input: 120 VAC, 60Hz
• Current Draw: .6A
• Relay Output: DPDT
– Normally Open/Normally
Closed (jumper) for electric
strike function
• On Board UL Listed Power Supply
– Rated at 1.1 amps
– 24VDC filtered and regulated
voltage output
• 2-year warranty
Finishes:
• Aluminum (689), Specify AL
• Dark Bronze (690), Specify DB
29"
736.6 mm
5 1⁄4"
133.35 mm
4 5⁄8"
117.475 mm
Pull/Hinge Side
78xxH/79xxH
29"
736.6 mm
5 1⁄4"
133.35 mm

Adjusting Tube & Shoe ....................................................................................................................................................................7800ST
Complete Units, Specify Finish AL or DBZ.
How to order the 7800 & 7900 Series
Ordering Example:
Quantity Part Number Finish
20 7836H • AL
7800 & 7900 Powered Door Operators
Premier Product
18
The Arrow 7700 Series offers functionality and control
at an affordable price. Ideal for retrofit applications, the
7700 Series converts interior, non-fire rated doors for
ADA compliance easily and affordably while providing a
simple way to achieve touchless environments in public
restrooms. Furnished standardwith a track assembly, the
pull-sidemounted unit can be operatedmanually or
activated bywall switches, or radio frequency devices.
Easy to install, set-up and adjust, the 7700 Series is perfect
for ADA-compliant offices, classrooms and dorm rooms,
and touch free applications like public restrooms, labs
and examination rooms.
Features:
•Pull sidemounting
•Non-handed
•Quietoperation
•Electricallycontrolledbackcheck,
sweepandlatch
•Activationoptions:wall switches,
radio frequencydevices
•Easeof installationandset-up
•On/OffSwitch
•Holdopenoptions:0-30seconds
(5secondsminimumrequiredforADA
andANSI/BHMAA156.19)
•Onboard24VDC(1.1A)power
supply foraccessories
•Doorclosermodeformanualusage
•Electronicmotordampening
–provides feelofnormal,manual
doorcloser
•Electrichardwareandaccess
control interface
•OptionalACpowercord
•Push&Go
–Asthedoor ismanuallyopened, the
operator“senses”movementand
opensdoortothe full-openposition.
• Obstruction Detection
–Motor stops if door is obstructed
during opening
•Motor Start Delay
– 0-5 second delay to allowing
locking hardware to release first
• Overload Safety Shut-Off
– After twominutes of receiving a
door activation signal, the inverter
will time out and close the door
– Prevents motor/inverter damage
• Power Input; 120 VAC, 60Hz
• Current Draw: .6A
• Relay Output: SPDT
– Normally Open/Normally
Closed (jumper)
– For electric strike function
• 1-year warranty
Finishes:
• Aluminum (689), Specify AL
• Dark Bronze (690), SpecifyDB
18 1⁄8"
460.375 mm
4 7⁄8"
123.825 mm
4 5⁄8"
117.475 mm